Government of West Bengal Department of Youth Services and Sports

New Secretariat Building, Block "A", 6th Floor 1, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, Kolkata – 700 001

No.350(74)-SP Date: 29.03.2018

To : (1) Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

(2-24) District Magistrate (All)

(25) The President, Bengal Olympic Association

(26) The Secretary, Bengal Olympic Association

(27-74) The President / Secretary

Association

Subject: "Swasthya Sathi" Scheme.

Madam / Sir,

This is to inform you that State Govt. has decided that the former sports persons who have participated at International, National and State level sports competitions are brought within the coverage of "Swasthya Sathi".

In this regard, I am directed to request you for wide publicity of the same so that eligible former sports persons may apply within April, 2018. The application in the prescribed proforma may be submitted either through e-mail to:-

- I. health.sports.wb@gmail.com
- II. Directly to Department of Youth Services & Sports, New Secretariat Building, Block – A, 6th Floor, 1, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, Kolkata – 700001
- III. The office of District Youth Officer at district level.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: - Application along with Form - B.

No.350(74)/1(27)-SP

Date: 29.03.2018

Joint Secretary

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to –

- 1) P.S. to the M.I.C. P.W.D., Department of Youth Services & Sports;
- 2) P.S. to the MOS Department of Youth Services & Sports;
- 3) Sri Joydeep Das, WBCS(Exe.), Deputy Secretary He is requested to upload in the departmental website http://wbsportsandyouth.gov.in.
- 4-26) DYO (All) He / She is requested for wide publicity in the district and submit all applications received to this Department by 1st Week of May, 2018.
- 27) Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Department of Youth Services & Sports;